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Welcome 
 

Welcome to the first Society Newsletter.  

It our hope that there will be something of interest 
for you included and we intend to ensure we       

advise you of all upcoming fixtures & results.   

 

We propose to issue this newsletter monthly       
between  April and October and would be happy 
for you to forward any article that you feel is  
 relevant to the Society and of interest to our  

members.   

 
Please contact Phil Greenwold (email pgilgr@yahoo.co.uk) with any comments or submissions 

Captain Simon Tansley  (2022-2023)        

Hon Secretary Eric Diment 



55th Annual Dinner 

 

The 55th Annual Dinner was held at Aldwickbury Golf Club on 
the evening of the 2nd March  

Attended by around 170 members of the society. 

There were two main speeches, one to the Society, proposed by 
oue immediate Captain, Neil Hewitt, and the response and toast 

to our guests was made by our Captain Simon Tansley. 

 The evening was completed by our guest speaker, Adger Brown  



Fixtures 2023 

 

Tuesday 4th April   County Boys (Under 14’s)  Essendon AL9 6HN 

Thursday 27th April Captains Day  & AGM   Essendon AL9 6HN 

Tuesday 2nd May  Inter–Club L/Officers   Moor Park WD3 1QN 

Sunday 7th May  Herts Salver     Harpenden Common AL5 1BL 

Tuesday 9th May  London Captain   Welwyn Garden City AL8 7BP 

Wednesday 24th May Buckinghamshire    Ellesborough HP17 0TZ 

Tuesday 30th May  Triangular    Knebworth SG36NL   

Thursday 8th June  Suffolk Captains   Felixstowe IP12 1QW 

Monday 19th June  Vice Captains Day    West Herts WD3 3RL 

Sun-Tuesday 9-11th July Mixed Away    Greetham Valley LE15 7SN 

Wednesday 19th July Presidents Day    Hadley Wood EN4 0JJ 

Monday 24th July  v Captains Club   Harpenden Common AL5 1BL 

Thursday 10th Aug         Four Counties    Buckingham MK18 4AE 

Wednesday 30th Aug Mixed Invitation Mtg   Brookmans Park AL9 7AT  

Tuesday 5th Sept  With Herts Lady Captains Hadley Wood EN4 0JJ 

Wednesday 13th Sept     v Bedfordshire    Old Fold Manor EN5 4QN 

Monday 18th Sept  v Northamptonshire    Collingtree Park GC NN4 0XN 

Thursday 28th Sept  Mixed v Norfolk   Heacham Manor GC PE31 7JX 

Friday 5th Oct           Autumn Meeting &  

     Crameri Cup Final   East Herts SG9 9NB 

Wednesday 25th Oct     County Boys (Under 16)  Chestfield Downs SG4 7EQ 

 Friday 1st Dec         Xmas Fayre    Harpenden Common AL5 1BL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you wish to take part in any of the meetings/matches then please contact our  

Hon Secretary Eric Diment email sohgc@yahoo.com 


